From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Virk, Rajmeet LASS:EX
Subject: Fw: MMF and PSR Briefing Monday, November 19, 2018
Date: November 19, 2018 10:06:44 AM
Attachments: Agenda November 19 2018.pdf
s.12

5. Grand Forks PPT.pdf
5. Old Fort BN 549630.pdf

From: Woodcock, Danielle EMBC:EX

Sent: November-18-18 12:54 PM

To: Brown, Tom G EMBC:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX; Fraser, Agnes EMBC:EX; Hembree, Sara
PSSG:EX; Hrenyk, Alyssa PSSG:EX; Hunt, Charlotte PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Pecora, Talea
PSSG:EX: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX: Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX: Woodcock,
Danielle EMBC:EX; Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX; Thomson, Vanessa EMBC:EX; Hunt, Charlotte PSSG:EX;
Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Anderson, Gordon A EMBC:EX; Burleson, Ron FLNR:EX

Subject: MMF and PSR Briefing Monday, November 19, 2018

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find some of the materials for the briefing tomorrow at 10:30 am.

The remaining materials will be walked in to the briefing, hard copies will also be provided.
Please note that the materials have also been added to MMF’s SharePoint site.

Thank you.
Danielle
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Lrice@leg.bc.ca

Subject: Fwd: Burleson contact info
Date: November 28, 2018 9:49:35 AM
Attachments: RBURLESO Ron Burleson.vcf

ATT00001.htm

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX" <Becky.Denlinger@gov.bc.ca>
Date: November 28, 2018 at 9:48:40 AM PST

To: "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Burleson contact info

Sent from my BlackBerry — the most secure mobile device — via the TELUS
Network
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From: Rice, lennifer PSSG:EX

To: Virk, Rajmeet LASS:EX

Subject: Fwd: EMBC Material for MLA Meeting on November 22, 2018 at 11:00 am
Date: November 22, 2018 10:06:15 AM

Attachments: ATT00001.htm

549435 Updated BN for PSR Meeting with MLAs November 22 2018 at 1100 am.pdf
ATT00002.htm

549435 Attachment 1 DFA Key Information.pdf

ATT00003.htm

Can you print these out and run them into the house before QP starts for me? Thank you!

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s17

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Woodcock, Danielle EMBC:EX" <Danielle. Woodcock @ gov.be.ca>
Date: November 21, 2018 at 4:33:06 PM PST

To: "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice @ gov.bc.ca>, Jennifer Rice
<jrice@]eg.be.ca>

Cc: "Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@ gov.bc.ca>, "Smith, Jessica C
AGRI:EEX" <Jessica.C.Smith@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: EMBC Material for MLA Meeting on November 22, 2018 at 11:00
am

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find the updated EMBC Briefing Note regarding DFA for the MLA
meeting scheduled for tomorrow at 11:00 am.

Thank you.

Danielle Woodcock, Manager Executive Operations
Office of the Deputy Minister, Emergency Management BC
Ministry of Public Safety and Solicitor General

Suite 4B - 940 Blanshard Street

Victoria BC V8W 3C8

Office: 778-974-5193 Mobile: s-17

Email: Daniclle, Woodoock @Igw, be.ca

Follow us on Twitter @EmergencylnfoBC and @PreparedBC
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Jlack, Joseph LASS:EX

Ca Lrice@leg.bc.ca

Subject: Fwd: FINAL PACKAGE: Alert Ready Test news release
Date: November 27, 2018 4:01:13 PM

Attachments: NR_Nov Alert Ready FINAL.pdf

ATT00001.htm
| -
ATT00002.htm
IN - EMBC - Public Alerting System Nov test.docx
ATT00003.htm

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca>

Date: November 27, 2018 at 12:57:35 PM PST

To: "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: FINAL PACKAGE: Alert Ready Test news release

Attached is the final news release (scheduled for 6am tomorrow), the QA, and the
Issues Note for the Alert Ready test tomorrow.

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks
Susan

Susan Williams

Senior Public Affairs Officer | EMBC

Government Communications and Public Engagement
Cell: 817
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From:

R ffer PSSG:E

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX; Brown, Tom G EMBCIEX
Subject: Fwd: FOI request P55-2018-82577
Date: November 13, 2018 5:37:51 PM

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C

, East Annex

Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

Tel: s

Begin

s.22

17

forwarded message:

§.22
From:

Date: November 13, 2018 at 11:49:09 AM PST

To: "Morita, Kelly CITZ:EX" <Kelly.Morita@ gov.bc.ca>

Cec: 822 ) ) "Fisher, Samara CITZ:EX"
<Samara.Fisher @gov.bc.ca>, "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX"

<Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Re: FOI request PSS-2018-82577

Good morning Kelly,

s.22

As you may suspect, nothing has come back from the Ministry as of yet - and | am
finding it a little bit puzzling.

A few weeks ago 22 and | met with Jennifer Rice, the Parliamentary Secretary
for EMBC - | have copied her here - perhaps she will be able to assist getting the
information out as it is her portfolio, and we did advise her that we were
expecting it on October 23.

| look forward to updates.

Cheers,
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Lrice@leg.bc.ca

Subject: Fwd: Heiltsuk Meeting

Date: November 27, 2018 5:16:29 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C,

East Annex

Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

Tel: s

Begin

17

forwarded message:

From: "Hansen, Lucy HLTH:EX" <Lucy.Hansen @gov.bc.ca>
Date: November 27, 2018 at 4:11:14 PM PST

To: "Madevon, Solenn LASS:EX" <Solenn.Madevon@Jeg.bc.ca>

Cec: "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Heiltsuk Meeting

Jennifer,

| have been asked to invite you to attend the meeting that Minister Dix is having with the

Heiltsuk Nation for the FNLG conference the meeting will be at 11:10am on November 29th
- Vancouver Convention Centre room 248. Please confirm if you are able to attend.

Thank you,
Lucy

Z an.&en
dminfStrative Coordinator to the

Honourable Adrian Dix

Minister of Health &

Minister Responsible for Francophone Affairs
Direct: .17

Office: 250-953-3547

E-mail: Lucy.Hansen@gov.bc.ca

In British Columbia, the Office of the Registrar of Lobbyists is responsible for monitoring
and enforcing compliance with the Lobbyists Registration Act. To ensure that you are in
compliance with the registration requirements for lobbyists under the Act please
contact the Office of the Registrar of Lobbyists at:
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https://www.lobbvistsregistrar.bc.ca/.
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Lawson, Liam PSSGIEX
Subject: Fwd: PS Rice travel to Grand Forks
Date: November 30, 2018 2:09:04 PM

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.17

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX" <Shawn.|.Robins@ gov >
Date: November 30, 2018 at 2:06:05 PM PST

To: "Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@gov.bec.ca>, "Rice, Jennifer

PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>
Cc: "Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX" <Jordan.Turner @ gov.bec.ca>, "Williams, Susan

GCPE:EX" <Susan.Williams @gov.bc.ca>
Subject: PS Rice travel to Grand Forks

Hi: Do we have a travel itinerary for PS Rice yet?

Shawn Robins

Director Communications
EMBC

Cell:s.17
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Virk, Rajmeet LASS:EX
Subject: Fwd: Registration Confirmaton for 2018 B.C. Cabinet and First Nations Leaders" Gathering
Date: November 23, 2018 1:40:13 PM

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: $:17

Begin forwarded message:

From: "B.C. Cabinet & First Nations Leaders' Gathering"
<tnlg@pacegroup.com>

Date: November 23, 2018 at 1:19:10 PM PST

To: <Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Registration Confirmaton for 2018 B.C. Cabinet and First Nations
Leaders' Gathering

This is a confirmation that you have been registered for the 2018 B.C. Cabinet
and First Nations Leaders' Gathering. Your registration details are below.

If you haven’t already done so, you can submit meeting requests here.
You can find accommodation and travel reimbursement details here.

Registration Inf .

Contact: Jennifer Rice
Phone: 17

Email: Jennifer.Rice@gov.be.ca

Registration Reference KSQFS6
Number:

Attending Nov 28 Reception Yes
Event?

For questions regarding your registration or the event, please contact our event

services team at fnlg@pacegroup.com or 604-646-3583.

For questions regarding meeting requests, please contact the meeting coordinator

at minmtg @gov.be.ca or 778-974-2080}.
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Instance: prod Version: 2.0.0 (7377f3)
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX
Subject: Fwd: zeballos fire

Date: November 14, 2018 8:59:07 PM

Attachments: image001.png
ATT00001.htm

Letter 1.pdf
ATT00002.htm

Letter 2.pdf
ATT00003.htm

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.17

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Carstairs, Mary LASS:EX" <Mary.Carstairs @leg.bc.ca>
Date: November 14, 2018 at 10:51:24 AM PST

To: "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>
Subject: zeballos fire

Hi Jennifer

Attached are letters to Ministers Farnworth and Donaldson from Claire with reference
to anissue in the North Island. Claire had asked me to copy you on them both

Kind regards

Mary Carstairs
Constituency Assistant to
Hon. Claire Trevena, MLA
North Island

250 287-5100
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Cc: Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX
Subject: Monday briefing

Date: November 22, 2018 12:05:27 PM

So the issue I raised a few weeks ago about not scheduling briefings on Mondays continues to happen.

Last week I had to get someone to cover my Monday morning private members times because I had two back to
back embc meetings.

This Monday morning is the FNLG briefing and I have to bow out of Monday morning motions again much to the
frustration of the whips office.

Can you please have the schedulers in the MO go back to when they accommodated my schedule along with the
ministers for our joint briefings?

Thank you.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17
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Exa.bmate: PN
T

Subgect B 641 es Aeed Pregwedues Aepert

Sewprae: 19, 2008

13 P

FIl call her just befre (P starts. Thanks

Jermifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, Bast Annex
Parliament Bufldings

oria, BC, VEV 134
o 47

O Now 19, 2018, at 12:33 PM. Turner, Jordan GCPEEX <Jordan Turner & gov. b co wrote:

Adiing ather emal.
Also — the reparter asked if you would be available between 1-3pm. | said that is unbkely because of the house. Reporter is good ta tak anytime today or tomoerow when you have time.
Lot ma know If you'd like 10 take this on o i | should send infarmaticn,

Thanks,
m

From: Turner, Jardan GCPE:EX

Sent: Novernber 19, 2018 12:31 PM

To: Rohins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn 1HoDins@gay brcax; Rice, lennifer FSSG:EX <lennifer. Sice®pay. bocas
Subject: RE: 611 Re: Fland Praparainess Report

Hi Jennifer,

| cantacted the reporter and she is referring to the NOMP Announcement that went aut last Friday: b anads ca/en/oyblic-safety-canada/r {11/ /government-of: trif lint-commenities-in-british-columbia htm

specificaly, raporter was haping te speak abaut any projects thit 3rc in the North, There s anly ane praject on the North Coast as peet of Intake 4 - Gitga'st First Natian

¥ Bay
Total Project Value: $145,000

Federal- $74,500; Provincial: $70,500; Gitga'at First Matian: 54,000

Froject Start Date: May 1, 201% {1 year praject]

This praject cenducts a flood/taastal inundation risk assessmant far Hartiey Bay, Beitish Calumbia,

This praject consists of conducting  flood or coastal inundation risk assessment far Hartiey Bay, BC, Hartley Bay, the home of the Gitga'at people, is & remote community that lies about 90 miles southeast of Prince Rupert, About 160 Gitga'at paopie live in Hartley Bay, there
are aboul &3 homes and several commurity buildings. Because af its emergency pl & 8 wital - help could be many hours away.

Hartley 8ay is at risk from coastal flooding asscciated with tsunamis generated by terrestrial or sub marine landslides. A 2012 0FO study described a histaric sub marine landslide that wauld have generated a tsunami with 2 maximum amplitude af 15 metres and canditions
exist for similar tsunamis in the future. A tsunami of this size has the potential ta destroy the village of Hartley 8ay. There is alsc floading risk from a landslide into the lake above the vilage.

Other Prajects anncunced Friday {in the Peace Region should the reporter want 10 speak sboul “the Nonh™ in general):

Tetal Progect Value: $75,000

Faeral 336,500; Provincial: $33,500; Peace River Regional District: 55,000

Project Start Date: May 1. 2018 {1 vear project]

This praject reviews the historical floed events that have accurred in this ares 1o pravide & basis far urderstanding whiat the impact of future Nooding may be s well as input inte & bassine event for reviewing rsk

Tetal Progect Value: $72,000

Faderal: 533,500; Frovincial: $33,500; Feace Rivar Regional District: 55,000

Froject Start Date: May 1, 20018 {1 year praject)

This project reviews the historical flood events that have occuered in this anes o provide a basis for understanding what the impact of future fiooding may be a5 well 3s input inte 3 basebne event for reviewing risk

Pouce Coupe-Tomslake Risk
Total Progect Value: 564,500

Federal: 330,000; Provincial: $30,000; Feace River Regional District: $4,500

Froject Start Date: May 1, 20018 {1 year praject)

This praject reviaws the historical fleod avents that have accurmed in this ares to pravide a basis far urderstanding what the impact of futurs floading may be a5 well 35 Input into 3 basebne avent for rviewing risk

<l--[il lsuppartLists|-->e  <l-|endif|--=Natural di: place a signi it ic, social and physical strain on individuals, communities and all levels of government.
<l-[if lsuppariLists|-e  <l-[endif|-=EMBC is working with the Federal Government to establish a proactive, sustainable approach to flood prevention, which incledes investments in disaster mitigation.
<l-[if lsuppariLists|--=e  <l-[endif|--=The aim is to reduce the impact of flooding events like the ones we saw in B.C.’s interior this year.

<l[if lsuppartLists|-»#  <l-[andifl-=The National Disaster Mitigation Program is a cross-Canada, competitive application-based program. The Federal Government funds up to of 50% of the costs for
flood pravention and mitigation projects designed to help build saler and more resilient communities.

bl lsuppartLists|-->e  <l-|endif|-=The Province is working with the Federal Government to explore opportunities to access adaptation, resilience, and disaster mitigation funding, now that the final
intake for the NDMP has passed.

[ nedad]) Dther recant Northwest prajects to consider of Friday's

51 - Tauneni Flaod Risk The project will analyze data spedfic ta the gecgraphy of the region ta determne
HOMAP - Irtake 2 Frinca Rupart, City af e ' the potential lavals af inundatian and tidal velactios during a high water svent in. | 58ay-17 | 15-un1s | $ 480,000

passsament ihe Prince Rugert Rarbour
Central Cosst Bella Coala Valley Risk Canduct a fiood risk assessment for the Bella Cools Valley, and complement Bells
DMB Funding 2017-18 Regional District Assessment and Flood Caola's Cammunity Emergency Preparedness Fund [CEPF) flood mapping progect | 28-Mar-18 | 31-May-20 | § 500,000
u " Medebng with rescurces for hydrokogk and
Bedla Coola Valley Flood The project sres will cover the CCRD'S Official Comenunity Plan (OCP} boundaries, approximately

Cantral Caast Aegional

MEA UBCM - CEPF N
District

imagery estuary.

LIDAR Survey and Orth Flood Mapging 70kms, from the toe of “The Hill* to the mouth of the Bells Coola River at the North Bentick arm 15-Mar-18 31-Mar-19 $ 154,500 ‘

Let me know if you need anything else.
Thanks,

Jordan Turner
Communications Manager | EMBC

ications and Public
Phone: (2501 95 5062 Cell: ., 4 =7

Fram:; Rica, Jennifar [malto) Rosd@leg be.cal
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2018 11:11 AM

Ta: Rebins, Shawn GLPEEX

subject; Fwd: 811 Ra: Fiood Freparadness Repart

Flaod preparedness repart?

Begin Forwarded message:
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From: "lack, laseph” <loseph lack@leg b cax
ovember 1%, 2018 at 11:08:25 AM PST
Rice, lennifer” <L Riced@leg oo cax

‘ano, Brady" <Brady Yano@leg br o>
Subject: 611 Re: Flood Preparedness Repart

Hala folks
Brittany Webster from CFTK Mews called to speak 1o Jennifer for an interview regarding the flood prepacedness report issued |ast week.
She can be called at 2506278255

lcseph Jack | Constituency Assistant | bennifer Rice MLA North Caast
P:250.624.7734 | TF: 1-B6E-624.7734 | F: 2506247737

Joseph Jackiies be.ca | Mewslecter | Eacehook | Twitter | Website
200- 309 247 AVENUE WEST,

Prince Rupert, BC, VAJ 3T1
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: Approval on Quote required - NDMP Release
Date: November 14, 2018 4:59:34 PM

Sure.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

On Nov 14, 2018, at 10:21 AM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Let me know if you approve the quote Jordan notes below.

From: Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX

Sent: Wednesday, November 14, 2018 10:18 AM
To: Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX
Cc: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: NDMP Release

Hi all,

The Federal Government will be releasing the Intake 4 announcement of NDMP on
Friday. We had planned to have a quote from PS Rice.

Does this work?

“After two straight years of severe summer wildfires and significant spring flooding, the
importance of disaster mitigation and emergency preparedness has never been so
clear. This program and partnership with the federal government will help make our
cities, towns and villages more resilient in the face of disasters that are increasing in
both frequency and severity. Individuals, families, all levels of government — we all
need to work together to build a safer British Columbia for generations to come.”

— Jennifer Rice, Parliamentary Secretary for Emergency Preparedness British
Columbia

Jordan Turner
Communications Manager | EMBC
Government Communications and Public Engagement
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Phone: (250) 952-5062 Cell: s-17
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From:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Date:

Ri ffer PSSG:E
Burleson, Ron FLNR:EX

Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX

Re: As requested: Grand Forks Funding Update and Dashboard November 28
November 28, 2018 5:06:17 PM

Thx Ron. This is helpful.

Jennifer Rice

Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex

Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

Tel: .17

> On Nov 28, 2018, at 4:16 PM, Burleson, Ron FLNR:EX <Ron.Burleson@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

=

> Hello again Parliamentary Secretary Rice,

=

> Please find attached an updated table of funding to date and outstanding funding. I've also included our latest

dashboard.
>

> A few key things to note:

>
s.13

s.12,5.13

-

> There are more requests that will be coming, so this will be a living document for sure. Please let me know if
you'd like me to review any specifics with you or if you'd prefer a more summarized version.

>
> Ron
> 250-208-3981

> From: Burleson, Ron FLNR:EX

> Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 11:44 AM

> To: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

> Cc: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX

> Subject: RE: GF
>
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> Good morning Parliamentary Secretary Rice,
-
> We have an ongoing list of funding requests from Grand Forks. A number of decisions have been made in the last
few days and I am just reconciling those against our list. Also some new requests have been made and some
withdrawn. I will have an updated table for you today. 1 will also be able to provide an updated dashboard for your
reference.
-
> Regarding the housing briefing, I have given the heads up to Municipal Affairs and Housing/BC Housing and will
work with Becky's office to set this up for next week if that works with your schedule. I am working on the
assumption that you'd like an overall briefing of the housing situation in Grand Forks that includes the following:
-
> -- pre-flood housing situation
> -- immediate needs and summary of action/support/challenges to date (will include EMBC in the context of ESS
and HEAP)
> -- longer term housing strategy
> -- linkages to other initiatives including the Disaster Mitigation and Adaptation Fund (DMAF) application and
s.13
-
> If you have any other specific things you'd like covered or would like a different focus, please let me know
otherwise I will give this direction to MAH/BC Housing and relevant program leads from EMBC.
-
$.12,8.13
s.12,8.13 s.13
s.13 I will prepare some
background material on both of these items as well.
-
> Thanks,
-
>Ron
-
-
> Ron Burleson, M.A., PMP. | Executive Director | Provincial Disaster Recoveryl
> Rural Development, Lands and Innovation Divisionl
> Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development
> cell: 8.17 | e: ron.burleson@gov.be.cal m: PO Box 9352, Stn Prov Gov, Victoria BC VEW 9M
>
>
>
> This communication and all attachments are intended only for the addressee and are confidential. If you receive
this communication in error, please delete it and notify me immediately. Thank you.

V WV vV VIV

> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

> Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 11:14 AM

> To: Burleson, Ron FLNR:EX

> Cc: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX

> Subject: GF

>

> Hi Ron,

>

> I recall from our last meeting you mentioned the local hire GF had requested was in the works. I spoke with Roly
this morning and he was inquiring about it. People are tapped out and having their guy be able to work with our
guys would relieve some of their pressure. I said I would follow up.
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>

> 2. Are you able to provide me just a list of the funding requests, and for what we have in for GF and recovery and

their status? .13

s.13

>

> 3. Wondering about a status update on the housing briefing.
>

> Thanks,

> Jen

>

>

> Jennifer Rice

> Parliamentary Secretary,

> Emergency Preparedness

>

> 166-C, East Annex

> Parliament Buildings

> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

> Tel: 5.17

>

> <Grand Forks Funding Summary - Nov 28 2018.pdf>

> <Nov 28 2018_Grand Forks_Dashboard_Provincial Disaster Recovery Branch.pdf>
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX
Subject: Re: Burleson contact info
Date: November 28, 2018 9:49:05 AM
Thank you

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s-17

On Nov 28, 2018, at 9:48 AM, Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX <Becky.Denlinger@gov.bc.ca>

wrote:

Sent from my BlackBerry — the most secure mobile device — via the TELUS
Network

<RBURLESO Ron Burleson.vcf>
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From: Rice, |ennifer PSSG:EX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update
Date: November 29, 2018 9:22:51 AM
Ok sounds good.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.A7

On Nov 29, 2018, at 9:22 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.|.Robins@ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

It is a bit tricky as this is not new government money, rather it is funding provided to UBCM in early 2017. We could
however acknowledge these grants and recognize the importance of the program to emergency preparedness in the
province. We'll work up a draft for your review.

From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 9:20 AM
To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Cc: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Can we do some local regional releases ?

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: .17

On Nov 29, 2018, at 9:13 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.].Robins@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Kathryn | have forwarded the attached list to Talea and PS Rice.

From: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX

Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 9:08 AM
To: Rohins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Subject: FW: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update
Importance: High

Can you confirm if PS Rice has been notified of the below?

From: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX

Sent: November 27, 2018 5:56 PM

To: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX <Madeline. Maley@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Duffy, Chris D EMBC:EX <Chris.Duffy@gov.be.ca>; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
<Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Importance: High

Hi Madeline,
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As per EMBC procedures regarding the Community Emergency Preparedness Fund announcements, PS
Rice is to be made aware prior to any public announcements. Intake 2 of the Emergency Social Services

(ESS) funding stream closed October 5 and the successful communities approved and still under
review are listed below.

GCPE has advised an email with the lists will suffice and | have included Shawn on this correspondence
to confirm communication routing with PS Rice.

Please let me know if you have any questions,
Kathryn

From: Shah, Jesal EMBC:EX

Sent: November 27, 2018 1:31 PM

To: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX <Kathryn.Forge@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Walker, Melia EMBC:EX <Melia.Walker@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Importance: High

Hi Kathryn,

Intake 2 of the Emergency Social Services (ESS) funding stream under the Community Emergency
Preparedness Fund (CEPF) closed on October 5, 2018.

So far 25 applications have been approved and 10 are still under staff review, meaning EMBC needs to
further evaluate those proposals. See tables below for more information.

Approved applicants have been notified and must wait until December 14, 2018 to make any
announcements.

Per EMBC CEPF communications procedures, PS Rice needs to be made aware of the communities that
have been approved, prior to any communities making announcements.

Table 1: Communities approved for CEPF ESS Intake 2 funds

Applicant Project Name Project Cost
1 Bowen Island Capacity Building 2 - Training & Equipment S 25,000.00
2 Bulkley-Nechako Regional District Mobile ESS Unit S 24,864.00
3  East Kootenay Regional District Training and Equipment Upgrades S 24,700.00
4  Fraser-Fort George Regional District Exercise & Personal Preparedness Messaging S 26,778.40
Campaign
5 Granisle Buidling Capacity Phase 2 - Generator, Equipment & S  29,958.00
Training
6  Houston Increased Capacity Project: Contract ESS Admin S 37,200.00
7  Ka'yuk't'h/Che:k’tles7et’h First Group Lodging Equipment and Supplies S 24,890.00
Nations
8 Kootenay-Boundary Regional District Boundary Region ESS Support: Trailer & Equipment S 38,355.00
9  Mackenzie Emergency Mobile Unit S 25,000.00
10 McBride Emergency Preparedness Plan: Phase Two S 24,910.46
11 Nisga'a Lisims Government Capacity Building Project - Trailer, Equipment & S 25,000.00
Training
12 North Saanich Capacity Building of Peninsula Emergency Measures S 34,950.50
Organization (PEMO) ESS Program
13 North Vancouver Dist., N Van, W Van Regional Operational Readiness Initiative: S 234,068.84
REGIONAL APP Equipment
14 CQOkanagan-Similkameen RD, Keremeos,  RDOS ESS Regional Coordination Project S 75,000.00
Princeton REGIONAL APP
15 Pitt Meadows Volunteer Recruitment, Retention & Training S 38,000.00
16 Port Moody Group Lodging Cache and ESS Training & Exercises S 26,435.00
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17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25

Prince Rupert
Revelstoke
Smithers, Telkwa REGIONAL APP

Sooke

Stewart

Strathcona Regional District
Summerland

Valemount

Whistler

Level 1 Volunteer Recruitment Project
Building ESS Capacity: Traning & Equipment
Bulkley Valley Program Sustainability & Mobile
Storage Trailer Establishment Project

ESS Mobilization, Modernization and
Communications Improvements

Capacity Building Project: Storage Containers
Regional Group Lodging Supply Cache

ESS Funding Project: Laptops, Storage and Clothing
ESS Capacity Building Plan 2: NESST, Training &
Recruiting, Equipment

Mass Care - 2018

1

RV E ¥ R Vo O ¥

14,100.00
23,300.00
58,555.00

25,289.91
34,769.00
24,800.00

7,891.00
22,064.80

25,000.00

Table 2: Communities under staff review for CEPF ESS Intake 2 funds

Applicant

Project Name

Project Cost

26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

Central Okanagan Regional District

Enderby
Esquimnalt

Port Coguitlam
Port McNeill

Prince George

Tofino
Toquaht First Nation
Tsawwassen First Nation

Vernon

Reception Centre Support Project

ESS Resiliency: Training and Equipment
Reception Centre Exercise & ESS Supplies & Storage
Containers

Equipment for ESS Facility

ESS Supply

NESST 7th Annual Conference 2019 - CPG Host
Community & ESS Team Participation

ESS Disaster Support Hub Program

Emergency Preparedness Training & Supplies
Community Emergency Response Program:
Equipment and Training

2018-2019 ESS Capacity Building

24,882.59
34,400.00
25,100.00

27,750.00
24,880.20
24,800.00

28,000.00
25,000.00
47,947.50

25,000.00

Best,

Jesal Shah, P.Eng., MBA

Director - Disaster Mitigation Branch
Emergency Management BC
P:250-952-5063
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From: Rice, lennifer PSSG:EX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Cc: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX
Subject: Re: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update
Date: November 29, 2018 9:20:06 AM

Can we do some local regional releases ?

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel 8.17

On Nov 29, 2018, at 9:13 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Kathryn | have forwarded the attached list to Talea and PS Rice.

From: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX

Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 9:08 AM
To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Subject: FW: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update
Importance: High

Can you confirm if PS Rice has been notified of the below?

From: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX

Sent: November 27, 2018 5:56 PM

To: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX <Madeline.Maley@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Duffy, Chris D EMBC:EX <Chris.Duffy@gov.bc.ca>; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Importance: High

Hi Madeline,

As per EMBC procedures regarding the Community Emergency Preparedness Fund announcements, PS Rice is
to be made aware prior to any public announcements. Intake 2 of the Emergency Social Services (ESS) funding

stream closed October 5™ and the successful communities approved and still under review are listed below.

GCPE has advised an email with the lists will suffice and | have included Shawn on this correspondence to
confirm communication routing with PS Rice.

Please let me know if you have any questions,
Kathryn

From: Shah, Jesal EMBC:EX

Sent: November 27, 2018 1:31 PM

To: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX <Kathryn.Forge@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Walker, Melia EMBC:EX <Melia.Walker@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Importance: High

Hi Kathryn,
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Intake 2 of the Emergency Social Services (ESS) funding stream under the Community Emergency
Preparedness Fund (CEPF) closed on October 5, 2018.

So far 25 applications have been approved and 10 are still under staff review, meaning EMBC needs to further
evaluate those proposals. See tables below for more information.

Approved applicants have been notified and must wait until December 14, 2018 to make any announcements.

Per EMBC CEPF communications procedures, PS Rice needs to be made aware of the communities that have
been approved, prior to any communities making announcements.

Table 1: Communities approved for CEPF ESS Intake 2 funds

Applicant Project Name Project Cost
1 Bowen Island Capacity Building 2 - Training & Equipment S 25,000.00
2 Bulkley-Nechako Regional District Mobile ESS Unit S 24,864.00
3  East Kootenay Regional District Training and Equipment Upgrades S 24,700.00
4 Fraser-Fort George Regional District Exercise & Personal Preparedness Messaging S 26,778.40
Campaign
5 Granisle Buidling Capacity Phase 2 - Generator, Equipment & S 29,958.00
Training
6 Houston Increased Capacity Project: Contract ESS Admin S 37,200.00
7  Ka'yuk't'h/Che:k'tles7et’h First Group Lodging Equipment and Supplies S 24,890.00
Nations
8 Kootenay-Boundary Regional District Boundary Region ESS Support: Trailer & Equipment  $  38,355.00
9 Mackenzie Emergency Mobile Unit S 25,000.00
10 McBride Emergency Preparedness Plan: Phase Two S 24,910.46
11 Nisga'a Lisims Government Capacity Building Project - Trailer, Equipment & S 25,000.00
Training
12 North Saanich Capacity Building of Peninsula Emergency Measures S 34,950.50
Organization (PEMO) ESS Program
13 North Vancouver Dist., N Van, W Van Regional Operational Readiness Initiative: S 234,068.84
REGIONAL APP Equipment
14 Okanagan-Similkameen RD, Keremeos,  RDOS ESS Regional Coordination Project S 75,000.00
Princeton REGIONAL APP
15 Pitt Meadows Volunteer Recruitment, Retention & Training S 38,000.00
16 Port Moody Group Lodging Cache and ESS Training & Exercises S 26,435.00
17 Prince Rupert Level 1 Volunteer Recruitment Project S 14,100.00
18 Revelstoke Building ESS Capacity: Traning & Equipment S 23,300.00
19 Smithers, Telkwa REGIONAL APP Bulkley Valley Program Sustainability & Mobile S 58,555.00
Storage Trailer Establishment Project
20 Sooke ESS Mobilization, Modernization and S 25,289.91
Communications Improvements
21 Stewart Capacity Building Project: Storage Containers S 34,769.00
22 Strathcona Regional District Regional Group Lodging Supply Cache S 24,800.00
23 Summerland ESS Funding Project: Laptops, Storage and Clothing S 7,891.00
24  Valemount ESS Capacity Building Plan 2: NESST, Training & S 22,064.80
Recruiting, Equipment
25 Whistler Mass Care - 2018 S 25,000.00

Table 2: Communities under staff review for CEPF ESS Intake 2 funds

Applicant Project Name Project Cost
26 Central Okanagan Regional District Reception Centre Support Project S 24,882.59
27 Enderby ESS Resiliency: Training and Equipment S 34,400.00
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Esquimalt

Port Coguitlam
Port McNeill
Prince George

Tofino
Toquaht First Nation

Tsawwassen First Nation

Vernon

Reception Centre Exercise & ESS Supplies & Storage
Containers

Equipment for ESS Facility

ESS Supply

NESST 7th Annual Conference 2019 - CPG Host
Community & ESS Team Participation

ESS Disaster Support Hub Program

Emergency Preparedness Training & Supplies
Community Emergency Response Program:
Equipment and Training

2018-2019 ESS Capacity Building

25,100.00

27,750.00
24,880.20
24,800.00

28,000.00
25,000.00
47,947.50

25,000.00

Best,

Jesal Shah, P.Eng., MBA

Director - Disaster Mitigation Branch
rgen n

P: 250-552-5063

Please let me know if you have any questions.
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From: Rice, |ennifer PSSG:EX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update
Date: November 30, 2018 9:04:37 AM

How’s this looking ?

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: 8.17

On Nov 29, 2018, at 9:22 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.|.Robins@ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

s.13

From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 9:20 AM
To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Cc: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Can we do some local regional releases ?

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.17

On Nov 29, 2018, at 9:13 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.].Robins@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Kathryn | have forwarded the attached list to Talea and PS Rice.

From: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX

Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 9:08 AM
To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Subject: FW: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update
Importance: High

Can you confirm if PS Rice has been notified of the below?

From: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX

Sent: November 27, 2018 5:56 PM

To: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX <Madeline. Maley@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Duffy, Chris D EMBC:EX <Chris. Duffy@gov.be.ca>; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
<Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Importance: High

Hi Madeline,
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As per EMBC procedures regarding the Community Emergency Preparedness Fund announcements, PS
Rice is to be made aware prior to any public announcements. Intake 2 of the Emergency Social Services

(ESS) funding stream closed October 5 and the successful communities approved and still under
review are listed below.

GCPE has advised an email with the lists will suffice and | have included Shawn on this correspondence
to confirm communication routing with PS Rice.

Please let me know if you have any questions,
Kathryn

From: Shah, Jesal EMBC:EX

Sent: November 27, 2018 1:31 PM

To: Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX <Kathryn.Forge@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Walker, Melia EMBC:EX <Melia.Walker@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: CEPF ESS Intake 2 Update

Importance: High

Hi Kathryn,

Intake 2 of the Emergency Social Services (ESS) funding stream under the Community Emergency
Preparedness Fund (CEPF) closed on October 5, 2018.

So far 25 applications have been approved and 10 are still under staff review, meaning EMBC needs to
further evaluate those proposals. See tables below for more information.

Approved applicants have been notified and must wait until December 14, 2018 to make any
announcements.

Per EMBC CEPF communications procedures, PS Rice needs to be made aware of the communities that
have been approved, prior to any communities making announcements.

Table 1: Communities approved for CEPF ESS Intake 2 funds

Applicant Project Name Project Cost
1 Bowen Island Capacity Building 2 - Training & Equipment S 25,000.00
2 Bulkley-Nechako Regional District Mobile ESS Unit S 24,864.00
3  East Kootenay Regional District Training and Equipment Upgrades S 24,700.00
4  Fraser-Fort George Regional District Exercise & Personal Preparedness Messaging S 26,778.40
Campaign
5 Granisle Buidling Capacity Phase 2 - Generator, Equipment & S  29,958.00
Training
6  Houston Increased Capacity Project: Contract ESS Admin S 37,200.00
7  Ka'yuk't'h/Che:k’tles7et’h First Group Lodging Equipment and Supplies S 24,890.00
Nations
8 Kootenay-Boundary Regional District Boundary Region ESS Support: Trailer & Equipment S 38,355.00
9  Mackenzie Emergency Mobile Unit S 25,000.00
10 McBride Emergency Preparedness Plan: Phase Two S 24,910.46
11 Nisga'a Lisims Government Capacity Building Project - Trailer, Equipment & S 25,000.00
Training
12 North Saanich Capacity Building of Peninsula Emergency Measures S 34,950.50
Organization (PEMO) ESS Program
13 North Vancouver Dist., N Van, W Van Regional Operational Readiness Initiative: S 234,068.84
REGIONAL APP Equipment
14 CQOkanagan-Similkameen RD, Keremeos,  RDOS ESS Regional Coordination Project S 75,000.00
Princeton REGIONAL APP
15 Pitt Meadows Volunteer Recruitment, Retention & Training S 38,000.00
16 Port Moody Group Lodging Cache and ESS Training & Exercises S 26,435.00
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17 Prince Rupert Level 1 Volunteer Recruitment Project S 14,100.00

18 Revelstoke Building ESS Capacity: Traning & Equipment S 23,300.00

19 Smithers, Telkwa REGIONAL APP Bulkley Valley Program Sustainability & Mobile S 58,555.00
Storage Trailer Establishment Project

20 Sooke ESS Mobilization, Modernization and S 25,289.91
Communications Improvements

21 Stewart Capacity Building Project: Storage Containers S 34,769.00

22 Strathcona Regional District Regional Group Lodging Supply Cache S 24,800.00

23 Summerland ESS Funding Project: Laptops, Storage and Clothing S 7,891.00

24 Valemount ESS Capacity Building Plan 2: NESST, Training & S 22,064.80
Recruiting, Equipment

25  Whistler Mass Care - 2018 S 25,000.00

Table 2: Communities under staff review for CEPF ESS Intake 2 funds

Applicant Project Name Project Cost

26 Central Okanagan Regional District Reception Centre Support Project S 24,882.59

27 Enderby ESS Resiliency: Training and Equipment S 34,400.00

28 Esquimalt Reception Centre Exercise & ESS Supplies & Storage S 25,100.00
Containers

29 Port Coguitlam Equipment for ESS Facility S 27,750.00

30 Port McNeill ESS Supply S 24,880.20

31 Prince George MNESST 7th Annual Conference 2019 - CPG Host S 24,800.00
Community & ESS Team Participation

32 Tofino ESS Disaster Support Hub Program S 28,000.00

33 Toquaht First Nation Emergency Preparedness Training & Supplies S 25,000.00

34 Tsawwassen First Nation Community Emergency Response Program: S 47,947.50
Equipment and Training

35 Vernon

2018-2019 ESS Capacity Building S 25,000.00

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Best,

Jesal Shah, P.Eng., MBA

Director - Disaster Mitigation Branch
Emergency Management BC
P:250-952-5063
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From: Rice, lennifer PSSG:EX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: draft PPT for UBCM Executive Nov 16
Date: November 14, 2018 8:56:02 PM

I’'m good with this.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s-17

On Nov 14, 2018, at 4:47 PM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Are you comfortable with this document being sent for the Friday morning mtg?

As Cameron notes in his original email below it outlines next steps, the fact that
work is being done and that we want to work with them.

As Cameron is travelling tomorrow I will take any suggestions and work with
Tom to make sure it gets to UBCM.

Please advise.

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.

-------- Original message --------

From: "Lewis, Cameron F EMBC:EX" <Cameron.Lewis@gov.bc.ca>

Date: 2018-11-14 4:11 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: "Brown, Tom G EMBC:EX" <Tom.Brown@ gov.bc.ca>

Cc: "Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX" <Becky.Denlinger@gov.bc.ca>, "Pecora,
Talea PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca>, "Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX"

<Madeline.Maley @gov.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: draft PPT for UBCM Executive Nov 16

Hello Tom,
| have not heard back from PSR on the below yet.

| am travelling tomorrow. Could | impose upon you to do any updates that PSR
may require tomorrow and send it along to Marie at UBCM (contact attached)?
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The UBCM meeting is Friday morning, so the earlier we can get it to them, the
better.

Thanks!

Cameron Lewis

Executive Lead, Emergency Management Review

Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development
& Emergency Management British Columbia

778-698-4897

From: Lewis, Cameron F EMBC:EX

Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2018 9:30 PM

To: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

Cc: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX; Forge, Kathryn EMBC:EX;
Papik, Stephanie EMBC:EX; Lewis, Cameron F EMBC:EX

Subject: draft PPT for UBCM Executive Nov 16

Parliamentary Secretary Rice,

As discussed, attached is a short powerpoint for your review. UBCM executive
has indicated a willingness to review a powerpoint and provide feedback. | have
kept it very short. Essentially it is just intended to let them know that we want to
work with them and to prompt feedback if they have any immediate priorities.

| have cc’d Becky, Madeline, in case they have any comments or revisions.

Once you have time to review (and provide edits if needed), | will provide it to
UBCM staff.

Thank you.

Cameron Lewis

Executive Lead, Emergency Management Review

Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development
& Emergency Management British Columbia

778-698-4897

<UBCM Exec Nov 16 2018 - draft Nov 13.pptx>

Page 31 of 54



<Marie Crawford.vcf>
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From: Rice, lennifer PSSG:EX

To: Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX

Cc: Zadravec, Don GCPE:EX; Kristianson, Eric PREM:EX; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: Earthquake Key messages

Date: November 30, 2018 12:18:17 PM

s.13

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.17

On Nov 30, 2018, at 11:54 AM, Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX <Jordan.Turner@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Don and Jennifer,

CKNW would like to do a quick interview about what happened with the earthquake in
Alaska and how the public can prepare.

Reporter’s name is Erin. She can be reached at 604-331-2766 and she is ready when
you are.

Thanks,

Jordan Turner
Communications Manager | EMBC
Government Communications and Public Engagement

Phone: (250) 952-5062 Cell: s-17

Key Messages:

e A 7.0 magnitude earthquake occurred near Anchorage Alaska at around
9:30am this morning. A 4.9 magnitude aftershock near the same location was
recoded around 11:30am

e At this time, there is no risk of a tsunami in B.C. A Tsunami warning for coastal
areas of Cook Inlet and Southern Kenai Peninsula has been rescinded.

e We will continue to share what we know via our online channels at Emergency
Info BC.
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This event is an important reminder of the risk of both Tsunamis and Earthquakes in
B.C.

In the event of a tsunami warning in BC:

e If you live in a coastal area, it is important to get to high ground as soon as you
feel an earthquake with strong, sustained shaking. The earthquake is a tsunami
warning. And always follow instructions from local emergency officials.

o B.C. receives notification of a potential distant tsunami from the U.S. National
Tsunami Warning Center. All information is then assessed by federal and
provincial emergency officials and technical staff to determine if there is a
threat to coastal BC.

e If a tsunami threat is identified, Emergency Management BC will activate the
Provincial Emergency Notification System (PENS), which notifies local
communities and agencies with information on alert levels for the province’s
five tsunami zones. Each zone includes all islands and inlets within it. What
zone are you in? Emergency response plans are implemented at the local level
as required.

e Throughout the event, official tsunami emergency warnings and information
will be broadcast by radio, television, telephone, text message, door-to-door
contact, social media, weather radios and/or outdoor sirens.

In an earthquake:

e |f you feel shaking, remember to avoid panic. If you think ahead and have a
plan and emergency kit in place, you will have gone a long way toward helping
yourself and your family in case of a major quake. Here are some tips on
preparing for an earthquake and what to do during one.

If you feel an earthquake, remember to immediately DROP, COVER and HOLD ON. Do
this evert

e DROP down onto your hands and knees. This position protects you from falling
but allows you to still move if necessary. If you are in a wheel chair, move to an
inner wall if it’s safe to do so, lock the brakes and cover your head.

e COVER your head and neck under a sturdy table or desk. If there is no shelter

nearby, only then should you get down near an interior wall (or next to low-
lying furniture that won't fall on you), and cover your head and neck with your

Page 34 of 54



arms and hands.

HOLD ON to your shelter (or to your head and neck) until the shaking stops. Be
prepared to move with your shelter if the shaking shifts it around. Look around
you for hazards like falling debris and shattered glass and shield yourself.

Wait for the shaking to stop and then COUNT TO 60 to allow objects that may
have shifted during the shaking to settle, cautiously come out of your safe
DROP, COVER, HOLD ON location.

If you are inside a building when the shaking starts, you will not be able to
move more than a few steps before dropping, covering and holding-on. Stay
indoors until the shaking stops and then assess what to do next. New hazards,
such as broken glass, gas leaks or downed power lines may be present. It may
be safest to stay where you are.

If you are outdoors when the shaking starts, you should find a clear spot away
from buildings, trees, streetlights and power lines, then drop, cover and hold
on.

If you are driving, pull over to a clear location, stop and stay there with your
seatbelt fastened until the shaking stops. Once the shaking stops, proceed with
caution and avoid bridges or ramps that might have been damaged.

Picture of Damage:

<image001.jpg>
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Cc: Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX
Subject: Re: GF announcement
Date: November 30, 2018 9:25:06 AM
s.22

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s-17

> On Nov 30, 2018, at 9:18 AM, Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX <Jennifer.Rice @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>
s.22

-~

> Jennifer Rice

> Parliamentary Secretary,

> Emergency Preparedness

>

> 166-C, East Annex

> Parliament Buildings

> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

> Tel: s.17

>

>

>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 9:11 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>>

>> Jennifer the Business assistance for Grand Forks NR is scheduled for distribution on Monday morning at 8:30
AM. What is your availability to do a few media calls on Monday. We would set them up according to your
schedule. Will have a draft of NR for you shortly. You may want to arrange a call with the Mayor and Regional
District before it is released. Call me if you need to discuss. MMF is insistent on getting this out on Monday. Will
also provide a brief Q&A shortly.

>>

>> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

>> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 9:08 AM

>> To: Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX

>> Cc: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Takkar, Nimmi
PSSG:EX; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

>> Subject: Re: GF announcement

>>

>> Hi team,

>>

>>I"m wondering who is taking the lead on planning this trip? The next 2 -3 weeks are the busiest for me with

Page 36 of 54



many constituency events and my calendar will fill up pretty quick.

>>

>> Thanks for your prompt attention.
>> Jennifer

>>

>> Jennifer Rice

>> Parliamentary Secretary,
>> Emergency Preparedness
>>

>> 166-C, East Annex

>> Parliament Buildings

>> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
>> Tel: 8.17

>>

>>

>>> On Nov 26, 2018, at 11:21 PM, Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX <Becky.Denlinger@ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>>>

>>> Thanks. We'll check into those dates.

>>>

>>> Original Message

>>> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

>>> Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 11:19 PM

>>> To: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX
>>> Cc: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX

>>> Subject: GF announcement
>>>

>>>

>>> Hello there,

>>> [ am available to go to GF either Monday Dec 10th or Wednesday Dec 12th.

>>> Jennifer

>>>

>>> Jennifer Rice

>>> Parliamentary Secretary,
>>> Emergency Preparedness
>>>

>>> 166-C, East Annex

>>> Parliament Buildings
>>> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
>>> Tel: 8.17

>>>
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: GF announcement
Date: November 30, 2018 9:14:38 AM

All morning is free until 1pm. I see that there is a briefing at noon for half an hour.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

> On Nov 30, 2018, at 9:11 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>

> Jennifer the Business assistance for Grand Forks NR is scheduled for distribution on Monday morning at 8:30
AM. What is your availability to do a few media calls on Monday. We would set them up according to your
schedule. Will have a draft of NR for you shortly. You may want to arrange a call with the Mayor and Regional
District before it is released. Call me if you need to discuss. MMF is insistent on getting this out on Monday. Will
also provide a brief Q&A shortly.

> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 9:08 AM

> To: Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX

> Cc: Maley, Madeline L EMBC:EX; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Takkar, Nimmi
PSSG:EX; Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

> Subject: Re: GF announcement

>

> Hi team,

>

> I'm wondering who is taking the lead on planning this trip? The next 2 -3 weeks are the busiest for me with many
constituency events and my calendar will fill up pretty quick.

>

> Thanks for your prompt attention.

> Jennifer

>

> Jennifer Rice

> Parliamentary Secretary,

> Emergency Preparedness

>

> 166-C, East Annex

> Parliament Buildings

> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

> Tel: .17

>

>

>> On Nov 26, 2018, at 11:21 PM, Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX <Becky.Denlinger@gov.bc.ca> wrote:
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: GF announcement

Date: November 30, 2018 9:25:30 AM
Ok sounds good.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: $-17

> On Nov 30, 2018, at 9:24 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca> wrote:
>

s.13

> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX
> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 9:18 AM
> To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
> Cc: Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX; Denlinger, Becky EMBC:EX
> Subject: Re: GF announcement
>
s.22

-

> Jennifer Rice

> Parliamentary Secretary,

> Emergency Preparedness

>

> 166-C, East Annex

> Parliament Buildings

> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

>Tel: .17

>

>

>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 9:11 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>>

>> Jennifer the Business assistance for Grand Forks NR is scheduled for distribution on Monday morning at 8:30
AM. What is your availability to do a few media calls on Monday. We would set them up according to your
schedule. Will have a draft of NR for you shortly. You may want to arrange a call with the Mayor and Regional
District before it is released. Call me if you need to discuss. MMF is insistent on getting this out on Monday. Will
also provide a brief Q&A shortly.

>>
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Cc: Andrew Hopkins; Christine Pretto; Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX
Subject: Re: Monday’s announcement

Date: November 30, 2018 12:25:42 PM

Ok I'll make it work.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

> On Nov 30, 2018, at 12:23 PM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>

> The location we have proposed (The Wooden Spoon Coffee Shop) can only accommodate us 3:00 PM or later.
Let me know if that does not work. Also need time for media to travel to Gran Forks.

>

> Sent from my iPhone

>

>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 12:19 PM, Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX <Jennifer.Rice @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>>

s.22

>>
>> Jennifer Rice

>> Parliamentary Secretary,

>> Emergency Preparedness

>>

>> 166-C, East Annex

>> Parliament Buildings

>> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

>>Tel: s.17

>>

>>

>>> 0On Nov 30, 2018, at 11:45 AM, Andrew Hopkins <Andrew.Hopkins @redcross.ca> wrote:

>>>

>>> Hello all,

>>>

>>> We have a venue confirmed! Kayla at The Wooden Spoon Bistro, a popular local gathering spot, says that they
can host us at 3 p.m. on Monday. The address is 221 Market Ave in grand Forks. The bistro actually closes at 3
p.m., but we have approval to start setting up, etc. at 2:30 p.m.

>>>

>>> This article provides a bit of background on Kayla and her business. They were flooded in the spring, but I'm
not sure how extensive the damage was.

>>> https://kootenaybiz.com/grandforks/article/the way to a communitys heart

>>>

>>> Thanks,
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>>> Andrew

>>>

>>> -----Original Message-----

>>> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX <Jennifer.Rice @ gov.bc.ca>

>>> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 11:17 AM

>>> To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>

>>> Cc: Christine Pretto <Christine.Pretto @redcross.ca>; Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX <Jordan.Turner@ gov.bc.ca>;
Andrew Hopkins <Andrew.Hopkins@redcross.ca>; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@ gov.bc.ca>; Lawson,
Liam PSSG:EX <Liam.Lawson@gov.bc.ca>

>>> Subject: Re: Monday’s announcement

>>>

>>> From Roly Russell

S>>
s.22

>>>

>>> Jennifer Rice

>>> Parliamentary Secretary,

>>> Emergency Preparedness

>>>

>>> 166-C, East Annex

>>> Parliament Buildings

>>> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

>>> Tel: S 1 7

>>>

>>>

>>>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 10:27 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>>>>

>>>> Hi all: I have reached out to Grand Forks Mayor Brian Taylor (S-22 and Regional District Chair
Roly Russell (250) 584-4677 to determine their availability Monday afternoon. Still have not heard back. Spoke
with Liam and he said there is a flight AC 8246 that departs Vancouver at 9:15 AM and arrives Castlegar at 10:26
AM . He can arrange flight and overnight accommodation for PS Rice once we give the go ahead.

>>>>

>>>> From: Christine Pretto [mailto:Christine.Pretto @redcross.ca]

>>>> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 10:14 AM

>>>> To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX; Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX; Andrew Hopkins

>>>> Subject: Monday’s announcement

>>>>

>>>> Hi all - Andrew will be in Grand Forks to support Monday’s announcement.

>>>>

>>>> He will provide the address and photos of the space shortly and will help coordinate with our team on the
ground.

>>>>

>>>> Are you able to confirm from where and when the PS will be travelling? Kimberley thought they may be able
to coordinate.

>>>>

>>>> Thanks,

>>>>

>>>> Christine

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>> Sent from my iPhone
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Lawson, Liam PSSGIEX
Subject: Re: Monday's announcement
Date: November 30, 2018 12:31:57 PM
Ok preferable

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

> On Nov 30, 2018, at 12:29 PM, Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX <Liam.Lawson@gov.bc.ca> wrote:
>
> Going to try and find another business to accommodate us in morning

> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX

> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 12:26 PM

> To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

> Cc: Andrew Hopkins; Christine Pretto; Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX; Lawson, Liam
PSSG:EX

> Subject: Re: Monday’s announcement

>

> Ok I'll make it work.

>

> Jennifer Rice

> Parliamentary Secretary,

> Emergency Preparedness

>

> 166-C, East Annex

> Parliament Buildings

> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

> Tel: 8.17

>

>

>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 12:23 PM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@ gov.bc.ca> wrote:
>>

>> The location we have proposed (The Wooden Spoon Coffee Shop) can only accommodate us 3:00 PM or later.
Let me know if that does not work. Also need time for media to travel to Gran Forks.

>>

>> Sent from my iPhone

>>

>>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 12:19 PM, Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX <Jennifer.Rice @ gov.bc.ca> wrote:

>>>
s.22

>>>

Page 42 of 54



>>> Jennifer Rice

>>> Parliamentary Secretary,

>>> Emergency Preparedness

>>>

>>> 166-C, East Annex

>>> Parliament Buildings

>>> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

>>> Tel: .17

>>>

>>>

>>>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 11:45 AM, Andrew Hopkins <Andrew.Hopkins @redcross.ca> wrote:

>>>>

>>>> Hello all,

>>>>

>>>> We have a venue confirmed! Kayla at The Wooden Spoon Bistro, a popular local gathering spot, says that
they can host us at 3 p.m. on Monday. The address is 221 Market Ave in grand Forks. The bistro actually closes at 3
p.m., but we have approval to start setting up, etc. at 2:30 p.m.

>>>>

>>>> This article provides a bit of background on Kayla and her business. They were flooded in the spring, but I'm
not sure how extensive the damage was.

>>>> https://kootenaybiz.com/grandforks/article/the way to_a communitys heart

>>>>

>>>> Thanks,

>>>> Andrew

>>>>

>>>> From: Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX <Jennifer.Rice@gov.bc.ca>

>>>> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 11:17 AM

>>>> To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.l.Robins@gov.bc.ca>

>>>> Cc: Christine Pretto <Christine.Pretto @redcross.ca>; Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX <Jordan.Turner @gov.bc.ca>;
Andrew Hopkins <Andrew.Hopkins@redcross.ca>; Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@ gov.bc.ca>; Lawson,
Liam PSSG:EX <Liam.Lawson@gov.bc.ca>

>>>> Subject: Re: Monday’s announcement

>>>>

>>>> From Roly Russell

>>>>
s.22

>>>> Jennifer Rice

>>>> Parliamentary Secretary,

>>>> Emergency Preparedness

>>>>

>>>> 166-C, East Annex

>>>> Parliament Buildings

>>>> Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4

>>>> Tel: 8.17

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>> On Nov 30, 2018, at 10:27 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins @gov.bc.ca> wrote:

S>>>>

>>>>> Hi all: I have reached out to Grand Forks Mayor Brian Taylor s.22 and Regional District Chair
Roly Russell (250) 584-4677 to determine their availability Monday afternoon. Still have not heard back. Spoke
with Liam and he said there is a flight AC 8246 that departs Vancouver at 9:15 AM and arrives Castlegar at 10:26
AM . He can arrange flight and overnight accommodation for PS Rice once we give the go ahead.

S>>>>
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SO>S --ee- Original Message----—-

>>>>> From: Christine Pretto [mailto:Christine.Pretto @redcross.ca)

>>>>> Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 10:14 AM

>>>>> To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX; Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX; Andrew Hopkins
>>>>> Subject: Monday's announcement

>>>>>

>>>>> Hi all - Andrew will be in Grand Forks to support Monday’s announcement.
>>>>>

>>>>> He will provide the address and photos of the space shortly and will help coordinate with our team on the
ground.

>>>>>

>>>>> Are you able to confirm from where and when the PS will be travelling? Kimberley thought they may be
able to coordinate.

>>>>>

>>>>> Thanks,

>>>>>

>>>>> Christine

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>>

>>>>> Sent from my iPhone
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: PS Rice travel to Grand Forks
Date: November 30, 2018 2:12:21 PM

I believe Liam is working out my travel? I’ve extended my stay here but the rest Liam was
going to coordinate o thought.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.17

On Nov 30, 2018, at 2:06 PM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>
wrote:

Hi: Do we have a travel itinerary for PS Rice yet?

Shawn Robins

Director Communications
EMBC

Cell:s.17
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Today"s News Online GCPE:EX
Subject: Re: Taylor/Russell - Grand Forks liaison
Date: November 19, 2018 10:05:06 AM

| didn't call the reporter back last week.do you want to Check if he still wants to chat with me?

Jennifer Rice,
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness B.C.

166-C East Annex
Parliament Buildings

Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
s.17

From: tno@gov.bc.ca <tno@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: November-17-18 9:13 AM
Subject: CBU: Taylor/Russell - Grand Forks liaison

CBU (CBC Vancouver)

17-Nov-2018 08:32

Copyright
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https://www.cbc.ca/news/indigenous/first-nations-water-treatment-setbacks-1.49097637
CMp=rss

This e-mail is a service provided by Government Communications and Public Engagement and is only intended for
the original addressee. All content is the copyrighted property of a third party creator of the material. Copying,
retransmitting, redistributing, selling, licensing, or emailing the material to any third party or any employee of the
Province who is not authorized to access the material is prohibited.
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Cc: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: UPDATED news release re: Red Cross Small Business Funding
Date: November 30, 2018 11:06:54 AM

Looks good.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s-17

On Nov 30, 2018, at 10:41 AM, Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX <Shawn.1.Robins @gov.bc.ca>
wrote:

NR with PS Rice quote for approval. Approved by Liam for MMF.

From: Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX

Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 10:37 AM

To: Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX

Subject: UPDATED news release re: Red Cross Small Business Funding

Latest draft attached. Just signed off by Liam

Jordan Turner
Communications Manager | EMBC
Government Communications and Public Engagement

Phone: (250) 952-5062 Cell:s.17

<NR_Grand Forks Small Business Assistance. DRAFT.docx>
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: URGENT: FW: FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready
Date: November 23, 2018 3:58:04 PM

Ok.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s-17

On Nov 23, 2018, at 1:28 PM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Your quote — for approval or change — on attached NR:

s.13

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Williams, Susan GCPE:EX" <Susan.Williams@gov.bc.ca>

Date: November 23, 2018 at 9:57:04 AM PST

To: "Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX" <Liam.lawson@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: "Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX" <Nimmi.Takkar@gov.bc.ca>, "Pecora, Talea
PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca>, "Turner, Jordan GCPE:EX"
<Jordan.Turner@gov.bc.ca>, "Robins, Shawn GCPE:EX"
<Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready

The attached news release has been approved by the Deputy Minister. It's
schedule to go out early on Wednesday November 28.

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns. There are quotes by
both Minister Farnworth and Parliamentary Secretary Rice.

Thanks!
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Susan

Susan Williams

Senior Public Affairs Officer | EMBC

Government Communications and Public Engagement
Cell:s17
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: URGENT: FW: FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready
Date: November 23, 2018 1:39:45 PM

s.13

Look forward to your suggested edit.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: 17

On Nov 23, 2018, at 1:28 PM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Your quote — for approval or change — on attached NR:

s.13

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Williams, Susan GCPE:EX" <Susan.Williams@gov.bc.ca>
Date: November 23, 2018 at 9:57:04 AM PST
To: "Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX" <Liam.Lawson@gov.bc.ca>
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From: Rice, lennifer PSSG:EX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX

Subject: Re: URGENT: FW: FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready
Date: November 23, 2018 4:08:42 PM

Ok.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel:s.17

On Nov 23, 2018, at 4:06 PM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

This was the first iteration and hasn't yet incorporated your suggested changes. 1
haven't seen the new draft yet.

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.

-------- Original message --------

From: "Rice, Jennifer PSSG:EX" <Jennifer.Rice @gov.bc.ca>

Date: 2018-11-23 3:58 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: "Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Re: URGENT: FW: FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready

Ok.

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

On Nov 23, 2018, at 1:28 PM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX
<Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Your quote — for approval or change — on attached NR:
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s.13

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Williams, Susan GCPE:EX"
<Susan.Williams@gov.bc.ca>

Date: November 23, 2018 at 9:57:04 AM PST

To: "Lawson, Liam PSSG:EX" <Liam.Lawson@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: "Takkar, Nimmi PSSG:EX" <Nimmi.Takkar@gov.bc.ca>,
"Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX" <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca>, "Turner,
Jordan GCPE:EX" <Jordan.Turner@gov.bc.ca>, "Robins,
Shawn GCPE:EX" <Shawn.1.Robins@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready

The attached news release has been approved by the
Deputy Minister. It's schedule to go out early on Wednesday
November 28.

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns. There
are quotes by both Minister Farnworth and Parliamentary
Secretary Rice.

Thanks!
Susan

Susan Williams

Senior Public Affairs Officer | EMBC

Government Communications and Public Engagement
Cell:s.17
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From: Rice, Jennifer PSSGIEX

To: Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX
Subject: Re: URGENT: updated quote FOR APPROVAL: News Release for Alert Ready
Date: November 26, 2018 3:30:59 PM

Can you send me the whole release again ? Thx

Jennifer Rice
Parliamentary Secretary,
Emergency Preparedness

166-C, East Annex
Parliament Buildings
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4
Tel: s.17

On Nov 26, 2018, at 10:41 AM, Pecora, Talea PSSG:EX <Talea.Pecora@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Amended quote — as requested — let me know.
Rkckkckk Rk Rk Rk kk sk Rk sk sk Rk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok

s.13

s.13
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